TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A & N Enterprises LLC		105/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apparel Unlimited, LLC
Street Address:	112 West 34th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2143426	PRINCESS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3107145	PRINCESS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2971731	PRINCESS HAILEY
Registration Number:	2977203	PRINCESS SELINA
Registration Number:	3690947	PRINCESS KYLA
Registration Number:	3412263	URBAN PRINCESS
Registration Number:	3412264	ROYAL PRINCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900256558

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 336 8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Neil M. Zipkin, Esq.
Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0448

2/43426

CH \$190,00

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03242/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Zipkin	
Signature:	/Neil M. Zipkin/	
Date:	05/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=A&N-AU TM Assignment#page1.tif source=A&N-AU TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A & N Enterprises LLC, a New York limited liability company located at

71-20 Harrow Street, Forest Hills, 11375 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest

to the trademarks identified in Appendix 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Apparel Unlimited, LLC, a New York limited liability company located at

112 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10120 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the

goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. and Canadian trademark registrations for the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the

U.S. and Canadian trademark registrations for the Marks.

A & N Enterprise LLC

Dated: May 23, 2013

By:

Title: ROSE DENG

543286.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0450

APPENDIX 1

<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION
PRINCESS COLLECTION	U.S.A.	2,143,426
PRINCESS COLLECTION	U.S.A.	3,107,145
PRINCESS HAILEY	U.S.A.	2,971,731
PRINCESS SELINA	U.S.A.	2,977,203
PRINCESS KYLA	U.S.A.	3,690,947
URBAN PRINCESS	U.S.A.	3,412,263
ROYAL PRINCESS	U.S.A.	3,412,264
PRINCESS COLLECTION	Canada	TMA 671465
PRINCESS COLLECTION	CTM (Europe)	3,380,649

543286.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005037 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 05/30/2013